
Ross Montessori School Bus Route 25-26 HALF DAY 
Students must be at the stop 5 minutes before the scheduled time. 

AM Route 
 

Route Location/Intersection Arrive Depart 

Start Ross Montessori School  7:27 AM 

Stop Glenwood Springs Community Center 7:49 AM 7:51 AM 

Stop REI/Mi Mexico (West end of lot) 8:00 AM 8:02 AM 

Stop County Road 109 and Westbank Road 8:09 AM 8:09 AM 

Stop County Road 109 and Ironbridge Drive 8:11 AM 8:12 AM 

Stop County Road 109 and Coryell Ranch Drive 8:19 AM 8:20 AM 

Stop RFTA Carbondale Park and Ride 8:26 AM 8:28 AM 

Stop Village Road and Surrey Road 8:30 AM 8:31 AM 

Stop North 8th Street and Merrill Ave 8:32 AM 8:33 AM 

Stop South 8th Street and Garfield Ave 8:34 AM 8:34 AM 

Stop Sopris Avenue and 2nd Street 8:35 AM 8:35 AM 

Stop 100 Roaring Fork Avenue 8:40 AM 8:41 AM 

End Ross Montessori School 8:45 AM  

PM Route 
 

Route Location/Intersection Arrive Depart 

Start Ross Montessori School  12:05 PM 

Stop 100 Roaring Fork Avenue 12:08 PM 12:09 PM 

Stop Crystal River Elementary (Chip-a-tooth) 12:12 PM 12:12 PM 

Stop Sopris Avenue and 2nd Street 12:14 PM 12:14 PM 

Stop South 8th Street and Garfield Ave 12:16 PM 12:17 PM 

Stop North 8th Street and Merrill Ave 12:18 PM 12:18 PM 

Stop Village Road and Surrey Road 12:20 PM 12:20 PM 

Stop RFTA Carbondale Park and Ride 12:22 PM 12:24 PM 

Stop County Road 109 and Coryell Ranch Drive 12:30 PM 12:30 PM 

Stop County Road 109 and River Bend Way 12:36 PM 12:37 PM 

Stop County Road 109 and Ironbridge Drive 12:39 PM 12:40 PM 

Stop  County Road 109 and Westbank Drive 12:41 PM 12:41 PM 

Stop REI/Mi Mexico (west end of lot) 12:48 PM 12:50 PM 

Stop Park Drive and Polo Road 12:55 PM 12:55 PM 

Stop Glenwood Springs Community Center 1:02 PM 1:04 PM 

End Ross Montessori School 1:26 PM  

PLEASE SIGN UP and COMPLETE THE BUS PERMISSION FORM  on our WEBSITE  
www.rossmontessori.org if you would like your child to RIDE THE BUS - 2025/2026 

http://www.rossmontessori.org

